ALLAY CREMATION, INC. (FD 2388)

680 E. Colorado Blvd. Unit 180, #2011 Pasadena, CA 91101 (888) 554 - 8825

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective May 15, 2025 and are subject to change without notice.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any pre-need agreement, in the possession of the funeral establishment, that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

In compliance with the Federal Trade Commission, we offer the following prices:

Direct Cremation Plan (includes taxes and fees) | \$1,295

- 24/7 Support from a Funeral Director/Certified Counselor and Staff
- 24/7 Removal and Transportation
- Refrigeration
- · Alternative cremation container
- · Crematory fee
- Permit for disposition
- Urn in a velvet bag
- Certified death certificate (1)
- Personal delivery of cremated remains by an Allay Care Representative
- All applicable fees and taxes

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are fiberboard.

For more information on funeral, cemetery and cremation matters contact:

State of California Department of Consumer Affairs / Cemetery and Funeral Bureau

1625 North Market Boulevard, Suite S-208, Sacramento, CA 95834

(916) 574-7870

ITEMIZED LIST OF GOODS AND SERVICES

Services of Allay Funeral Director, Staff, and Overhead | \$950

This fee is for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremation. This fee includes coordinating all cremation arrangements; conducting the arrangement conference; obtaining the necessary authorization and permits; refrigeration; registering the death certificate in the county where passing occurred; preparing and filing required notices and obtaining certified copies of the death certificate on your behalf.

Transportation | \$450

Bringing your loved one from their place of passing to our facility.

This includes a residence, hospital, nursing facility, coroner's office and funeral home.

o Additional staff for weight over 300 lbs. I \$150

Refrigeration | \$300

Your loved one will be kept in a secure climate-controlled facility

Removal of a Battery-Operated Device | \$100

Ex: Pacemaker or defibrillator

Alternative Cremation Container | \$150

Tan interior and exterior, constructed of fiberboard required for cremation.

Durable Plastic Urn | No charge - included with cremation

Hand-delivery of ashes (within 30 miles) | \$100

ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Infant Cremation Under 5yo | \$795 Weight over 300 lbs. | \$3 per lbs. Air-Tray (For weight over 300 lbs.) | \$250 USPS Priority Shipping | \$150 No-witness Scattering at Sea | \$150

CASH ADVANCE ITEMS

Disposition Permit | \$12/per disposition **Certified Death Certificate | \$24**/per copy **Crematory Fee | \$350**

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Payment is due in full prior to cremation being scheduled. We accept Cash, VISA, MasterCard, Amex, Discover or a Certified Check.

CASKET PRICE LIST

These prices are effective May 15, 2024 and are subject to change without notice. We do not offer infant, rental, child or adult caskets.

THERE IS NO EVIDENCE THAT ANY CASKET REPRESENTED AS HAVING PROTECTIVE FEATURES, WHICH MAY INCLUDE A GASKET, WILL PRESERVE HUMAN REMAINS.

Alternative Cremation Container | \$150

Tan interior and exterior, constructed of fiberboard.

